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SCHOOL DISTRICTS’ ALLIANCE FOR ADEQUATE 
FUNDING OF SPECIAL EDUCATION 

 

DISTRICTS 
2005-06 

Districtwide 
Enrollment 

2005-06 
Special Education 

Enrollment 
(ages 0-21) 

Brian Benzel, Superintendent 
SPOKANE SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 81 
200 North Bernard Street 
Spokane, WA 99201-0282 
Tel:  (509) 354-7354 
brianbz@SpokaneSchools.org 
 

28,556 4,267 

Don Saul, Superintendent 
LAKE WASHINGTON SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 414 
16250 NE 74th Street 
Redmond, WA 98073 
Tel:  (425) 702-3257 
dsaul@lkwash.wednet.edu 
 

22,839 2,509 

Tom Murphy, Superintendent 
FEDERAL WAY SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 210 
31405 18th Avenue S 
Federal Way, WA 98003 
Tel:  (253) 945-2010 
tmurphy@fwps.org 
 

21,598 2,903 

Dr. Tony Apostle, Superintendent 
PUYALLUP SCHOOL DISTRICT No. 3 
302 Second Street SE 
PO Box 370 
Puyallup, WA 98372-3220 
Tel: (253) 840-8888 
tapostle@puyallup.k12.wa.us 
 

20,491 2,450 

Karen Forys, Superintendent 
NORTHSHORE SCHOOL DISTRICT No. 417 
9816 NE 183rd Street 
Bothell, WA 98011-3391 
Tel:  (425) 489-6000 
superintendent@nsd.org  
 

19,463 2,660 

Carol Whitehead, Superintendent 
EVERETT SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 2 
4730 Colby Avenue 
P.O. Box 2098 
Everett, WA 98203 
Tel:  (425) 339-4200 
Carol_Whitehead@everett.wednet.edu 
 

17,565 2,323 

Thomas Seigel, Superintendent 
BETHEL SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 403 
516 – 176th Street East 
Spanaway, WA 98387-8399 
Tel:  (253) 683-6010 
tseigel@bethelsd.org 
 

17,074 2,427 
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DISTRICTS 
2005-06 

Districtwide 
Enrollment 

2005-06 
Special Education 

Enrollment 
(ages 0-21) 

Janet Barry, Superintendent 
ISSAQUAH SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 411 
565 NW Holly Street 
Issaquah, WA 98027-2899 
Tel:  (425) 837-7001 
barryj@issaquah.wednet.edu 
 

15,081 1,682 

Dale Kinsley, Superintendent 
BELLINGHAM SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 501 
1306 Dupont Street 
Bellingham, WA 98227 
Tel:  (360) 676-6501 
dkinsley@bham.wednet.edu 
 

10,118 1,292 

Cyndy Simms, Superintendent 
MERCER ISLAND SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 400 
4160 85th Ave SE 
Mercer Island, WA 98040-4196 
Tel:  (206) 236-3330 
cyndy_simms@misd.wednet.edu 
 

3,976 382 

Richard Jones, Superintendent 
BURLINGTON-EDISON SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 100 
927 E. Fairhaven Avenue 
Burlington, WA 98233 
Tel:  (360) 757-3311x215 
rjones@be.wednet.edu 
 

3,704 467 

Galen Hansen, Superintendent 
RIVERSIDE SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 416 
34515 N. Newport Highway 
Chattaroy, WA 99003 
Tel:  (509) 464-8203 
hanseng@riversidesd.org 
 

1,870 270 

Totals: 182,335 23,632 
 
 
 

Enrollment information from OSPI Report 1220. 


